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California Energy Commission 
Regional Community Workshop: 

Equitable Building Decarbonization Direct Install Program 
 
 

San Francisco Attendee List 
 June 06, 2023 

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Benny Zank San Francisco Environment 
Department benny.zank@sfgov.org Local Government 

2 Fera Chandra Association of Bay Area 
Governments (ABAG) fchandra@bayareametro.gov Local Government 

3 Kecia Davison CLEAResult kecia.davison@clearesult.com Program Admin 
4 Jennifer West StopWaste jwest@stopwaste.org Program Admin 
5 Sander Rambelje Consulate of Denmark   

6 Keane 
Chukwuneta 

Jobs with Justice San 
Francisco keane@jwjsf.org Community-Based 

Organization 

7 Stephanie Tsai Building Decarbonization 
Coalition stsai@buildingdecarb.org Community-Based 

Organization 

8 Jeffery Liang Bay Area Regional Energy 
Network (BayREN) jliang@bayareametro.gov Local Government 

9 Leanna Huynh Silicon Valley Clean Energy leanna.huynh@svcleanenergy.org Community-Based 
Organization 

10 Marc Bigby CLEAResult marc.bigby@clearesult.com Program Admin 
11 Ryan Jacoby BayREN rjacoby@bayareametro.gov Local Government 

12 Antonio Diaz PODER adiaz@podersf.org Community-Based 
Organization 

13 Meghan Cruz Energy Solutions mcruz@energy-solution.com  
14 Rick Klan Onsemble rick@onsemble.com  
15 Brett Bishop Franklin Energy bbishop@franklinenergy.com  

16 Bret Andrews Physicians for Social 
Responsibility bdagreen@gmail.com Community-Based 

Organization 

17 Abby Young Bay Area Air Quality 
Management District  ayoung@baaqmd.gov Local Government 

18 Zach Lou CA Green New Deal zach@apen4ej.org Community-Based 
Organization 

19 Yeymi Rivas BayREN yreyes@bayareametro.gov Local Government 

20 Karina Takemoto Tenderloin Neighborhood 
Development Co. ktakemoto@tndc.org Community-Based 

Organization 
21 Julia Yrani Onsemble julia@onsemble.com  
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Los Angeles Attendee List 
June 09, 2023 

 

 
 
 
 
 

22 Amee Raval Asian Pacific Environmental 
Network amee@apen4ej.org Community-Based 

Organization 

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Jonathan Budner Franklin Energy jbudner@franklinenergy.com  

2 Andrea Foster Habitat LA afoster@habitatla.org Community-Based 
Organization  

3 Courtney Owen ICF courtney.owen@icf.com  
4 Lizzeth Rosales LA Mayor’s Office lizzeth.rosales@lacity.org Local Government 
5 Kecia Davison CLEAResult kecia.davison@clearesult.com  

6 Rebecca Ferdman LA County Chief 
Sustainability Office rferdman@cso.lacounty.gov Local Government 

7 Shanette Anderson Emerald Cities 
Collaborative shanderson@emeraldcities.org Community-Based 

Organization  
8 Heena Singh AECOM heena.singh1@aecom.com  

9 Edgar Barraza Physicians for Social 
Responsibility LA  ebarraza@PSR-LA.org Community-Based 

Organization  
10 Lujuana Medina SoCalREN Lmedina@isd.lacounty.gov Local Government 

11 Enayet Miah LA Department of Water & 
Power enayet.miah@ladwp.com Local Utility 

12 Angela Bai LAANE abai@laane.org Community-Based 
Organization  

13 Emma Galbraith LAANE egalbraith@laane.org Community-Based 
Organization  

14 Alex Scott CLEAResult alex.scott@clearesult.com  
15 Jesse Feinberg ICF jessefeinberg@icf.com  

16 Joseph Le LA Department of Water & 
Power joseph.le@ladwp.com Local Utility 

17 Sandy Laube Energy Solutions slaube@energy-solutions.com Program Admin 
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Weekend Virtual Community Feedback Session 
Attendee List 
June 10, 2023 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Santa Rosa Attendee List 
June 12, 2023 

 

 
 
 

  

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Ashok Das SunMoksha das@sunoksha.com  
2 Lloyd Kass Franklin Energy Lkass@franklinenergy.com  
3 Sarah Xu Brightline Defense sarah@brightlinedefense.org  

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Laura Truller City of Sacramento Ltuller@cityofsacramento.org Local Government 
2 Adam Jorge Sempra ajorge@sdge.com Utility 

3 Anne Arquit 
Niederberger Enervee anne@enervee.com Program Admin 

4 David Freedman Coachella Valley 
Association of Government dfreedman@cvag.org Local Government 

5 Todd Van Osdol CLEAResult todd.vanosdol@clearesult.com Program Admin 
6 Gabe Munck City of Healdsburg gmunck@healdsburg.gov Local Government 
7 Kecia Davison CLEAResult kecia.davison@clearesult.com Program Admin 

8 Lindsey-Paige 
McCloy City of Palm Springs lindsey-

paige.mccloy@palmspringsca.gov Local Government 

9 Dori Estrella County of Sonoma dori.estrella@sonoma-county.org Local Government 
10 Jan Maes EAP Committee Nevada jan.p.j.maes@gmail.com  

11 Carolyn Glanton Sonoma Clear Power cglanton@sonomaclearpower.org Community-choice 
Aggregator 

12 Kimberly Beltran Sonoma Clear Power kbeltran@sonomaclearpower.org Community-choice 
Aggregator 
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Indio Attendee List 
June 15, 2023 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Evening Virtual Community Feedback Session 
Attendee List 
June 21, 2023 

 

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Steve Auld Ferguson steve.auld@ferguson.com  
2 Sandra Mejia Riverside Public Utilities smejia@riversideca.gov Local Utility 

3 Cheryl Chesnut San Bernardino County 
Transportation Authority cchesnut@gosbcta.com Local Government 

4 Kim Dicello CLEAResult kim.dicello@clearesult.com  

5 Mariela Loera Leadership Counsel  Community-Based 
Organization  

6 Kecia Davison CLEAResult kecia.davison@clearesult.com Program Admin 
7 Bill Brown Riverside Public Utilities wbrown@riversideca.gov Local Utility 

8 Sergio Carranza Pueblo Unido CDC scarranza@pucdc.org Community-Based 
Organization  

9 Isai Reyes Franklin Energy ireyes@franklinenergy.com  

10 Casey Dailey Western Riverside Council 
of Governments cdailey@wrcog.us Local Government 

11 Alex Scott CLEAResult alex.scott@clearesult.com  
12 Emily Kemper CLEAResult emily.kemper@clearesult.com  
13 Sabrina Barber Imperial Irrigation District scbarber@iid.com Local Government 
14 Courtney Owen ICF courtney.owen@icf.com Local Government 

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Salem Afeworki City of Costa Mesa salem.afeworki@costamesaca.gov Local Government 

2 Lauren Ahkiam LAANE Lahkiam@laane.org Community-Based 
Organization  

3 Victoria Cacciatore Sacramento Area Council 
of Governments vcacciatore@sacorg.org Local Government 

4 Lloyd Kass Franklin Energy Lkass@franklinenergy.com  
5 Xico Manarolla Clean Power Alliance xmanarolla@cleanpoweralliance.org  
6 Sarah Xu Brightline Defense sarah@brightlinedefense.org  
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Fresno Attendee List 
June 23, 2023 

 

# Name Organization Email Address Type of 
Organization 

1 Jordan Jackson Central Valley Urban 
Institute damarianprice@gmail.com Community-Based 

Organization  

2 Kevin Hamilton Central Cal Asthma 
Collaborative kevin.hamilton@centralcalasthma.org Community-Based 

Organization  
3 Alex Scott CLEAResult alex.scott@clearesult.com  

4 Courtney B. 
Kalashian 

San Joaquin Valley Clean 
Energy Organization ckalashian@sjvceo.com Community-Based 

Organization  
5 Evan Kamei Energy Solutions evankamei@gmail.com  
6 Alejandro Castelan Marin Clean Energy acastelan@mcecleanenergy.com  

7 Olivia Seideman Leadership Counsel for 
Justice & Accountability oseideman@leadershipcounsel.org Community-Based 

Organization  
8 Justin Kjeldsen Franklin Energy jkjeldsen@franklinenergy.com  
9 Doug Scheidt  dscheidt@vcs-inc.net  
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